PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6094042

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the MISSPELLING OF FIRST ASSIGNOR'S LAST NAME FROM ACKERMAN TO ACKERMANN AS previously recorded on Reel 042140 Frame 0717. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DOUGLAS MICHAEL ACKERMANN JR.	11/10/2015
JAMES LOUDIN	11/16/2015
KENNETH J. MANDELL	10/24/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OYSTER POINT PHARMA, INC.
Street Address:	395 OYSTER POINT BLVD.
Internal Address:	SUITE 501
City:	SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94080

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9597284

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)842-7899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (650) 843-5875

Email: zIPPatentDocketingMailboxUS@cooley.com, pellison@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: COOLEY LLP

Address Line 1: ATTN: IP DOCKETING DEPARTMENT, CATHERINE O. LIANG

Address Line 2: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW, SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHNGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OYST-004/03US 328567-2180	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CATHERINE O. LIANG	
SIGNATURE:	/Catherine O, Liang/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/06/2020	

PATENT 506047328 REEL: 052589 FRAME: 0641

Total Attachments: 19

source=Corrective Assignment w Assignor Initials and Copies of Previous Cover Sheet and Assignment#page1.tif source=Corrective Assignment w Assignor Initials and Copies of Previous Cover Sheet and Assignment#page2.tif source=Corrective Assignment w Assignor Initials and Copies of Previous Cover Sheet and Assignment#page3.tif source=Corrective Assignment w Assignor Initials and Copies of Previous Cover Sheet and Assignment#page4.tif source=Corrective Assignment w Assignor Initials and Copies of Previous Cover Sheet and Assignment#page5.tif source=Corrective Assignment w Assignor Initials and Copies of Previous Cover Sheet and Assignment#page6.tif source=Corrective Assignment w Assignor Initials and Copies of Previous Cover Sheet and Assignment#page7.tif source=Corrective Assignment w Assignor Initials and Copies of Previous Cover Sheet and Assignment#page8.tif source=Corrective Assignment w Assignor Initials and Copies of Previous Cover Sheet and Assignment#page9.tif source=Corrective Assignment w Assignor Initials and Copies of Previous Cover Sheet and Assignment#page10.tif source=Corrective Assignment w Assignor Initials and Copies of Previous Cover Sheet and Assignment#page11.tif source=Corrective Assignment w Assignor Initials and Copies of Previous Cover Sheet and Assignment#page12.tif source=Corrective Assignment w Assignor Initials and Copies of Previous Cover Sheet and Assignment#page13.tif source=Corrective Assignment w Assignor Initials and Copies of Previous Cover Sheet and Assignment#page14.tif source=Corrective Assignment w Assignor Initials and Copies of Previous Cover Sheet and Assignment#page15.tif source=Corrective Assignment w Assignor Initials and Copies of Previous Cover Sheet and Assignment#page16.tif source=Corrective Assignment w Assignor Initials and Copies of Previous Cover Sheet and Assignment#page17.tif source=Corrective Assignment w Assignor Initials and Copies of Previous Cover Sheet and Assignment#page18.tif source=Corrective Assignment w Assignor Initials and Copies of Previous Cover Sheet and Assignment#page19.tif

> PATENT REEL: 052589 FRAME: 0642

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Docket Number 48993-701.202

WHEREAS, the undersigned: ACKERMANN

I. ACKERMAN, Jr., Douglas Michael 341 Crestmont Drive

San Francisco, CA 94131

2. LOUDIN, James 203 Kilts Houston, TX 77024 3. MANDELL, Kenneth J. 147 Lowell Street Arlington, MA 02474

(hereinafter "Inventor(s))," have invented certain new and useful improvements in

DRY EYE TREATMENTS

for which application serial number 14/887,248 was filed on October 19, 2015 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

(hereinafter, "Application(s)"). The term "Application(s)" also includes all patent applications that share or claim priority to or from the above application(s).

WHEREAS, Oyster Point Pharma, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 395 Oyster Point Blvd., Suite 501, South San Francisco, CA 94080, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Application(s), and the inventions disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the inventions, heretofore conceived, made or discovered, whether jointly or severally, by said Inventor(s) (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Inventions"), and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection thereon granted in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, including those filed under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, The Patent Cooperation Treaty or otherwise (hereinafter "Patent(s)").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Inventor(s) to have been received in full from said Assignee:

- Said Inventor(s) do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said Inventions: (b) in and to said Applications, including the right to claim priority to and from said Application(s): (c) in and to each and every application that is a divisional, substitution, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any of said Application(s); (d) in and to said Patent(s) and each and every patent issuing or reissuing from any of the foregoing; (e) in and to each and every reissue, reexamination, renewal or extension of any kind of any of the foregoing; (f) in and to each and every patent and application filed outside the United States and corresponding to any of the foregoing; and (g) in and to all claims for past, present and future infringement of the Patent(s), including all rights to sue for and to receive and recover for Assignee's own use all past, present, and future lost profits, royalties, and damages of whatever nature recoverable from an infringement of the Patent(s).
- Said Inventor(s) hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty. Such cooperation by said Inventor(s) shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents. giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any applications covering said Inventions; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said Inventions; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said Patent(s); (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Inventions; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said Inventions and any applications therefor and any Patent(s) granted thereon, including without limitation reissues and reexaminations, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that reasonable expenses incurred by said Inventor(s) in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.
- The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventor(s), their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- Said Inventor(s) hereby warrant, represent and covenant that said Inventor(s) have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.
- Said Inventor(s) hereby request that any Patent(s) issuing in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, be issued in the name of the Assignee, or its successors and assigns, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.
- This instrument will be interpreted and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of California, without regard to conflict of law principles. If any provision of this instrument is found to be illegal or unenforceable, the other provisions shall remain effective and enforceable to the greatest extent permitted by law. This instrument may be executed in counterparts, each of which is deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same agreement.

Attorney Docket No. 48993-701.202, Patent Appl. No. 14/887,248 Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 052589 FRAME: 0643

	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
	PATENT ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number 48993-701.202
IN WITNE below:	ESS WHEREOF, said Inventor(s) have execu	ted and delivered this inst	trument to said Assignee as of the dates written
Date: TONOVIDIZ	Douglas Michael Ackermann, Jr.		
A votes mulio or other o	error annuality this ansituate was the such the identity of t	ha fadiodalar esha kimad sha danu	ment to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness,
A notary public or other of accuracy, or validity of that		ne individual who signed the docu	ment to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness,
State of California)		
County of	before me,		
Date	n Minhaul A alcomonn In	Here Insert Name an	d Title of the Officer
hersonary appeared Dankie	s Michael Ackennanu. Ir	une(s) of Signer(s)	
who proved to me on the ba	isis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is	s/are subscribed to the within instru	ment and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capa	icity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument		
			I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the
			State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
			WITNESS my hand and official seal.
		;	Signature
			Signature Signature of Notary Public
Pla	nce Notary Seal Above		
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	And the second control of the first of the second control of the s
Date:	James Loudin		
	THERES COUNTY		
A notary public or other of	ficer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the	e individual who stoned the docu	ment to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness,
accuracy, or validity of that			the manufacture of the manufactu
State ofCounty of			
On	before me,		
Date		Here Insert Name an	
personally appeared James 1	oudin Na	me(s) of Signer(s)	
11.		E 3 3 3 4 33 5 5 3 7	
his/her/their authorized capa	city(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument	ware subscribed to the within instruit the person(s), or the entity upon bel	ment and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in half of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument
	,	1	certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
			* *, *, *, *, *, *, *, *, *, *, *, *, *,
			WITNESS my hand and official seal.
		4	SignatureSignature of Notary Public
Pte	ice Notary Seal Above		
Date:			
, his facility of the control of the	Kenneth J. Mandell		
A notary public or other of accuracy, or validity of that		e individual who signed the docur	ment to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness,
State of	ORIGINA REPORT 19 (1999)		
On			
Date personally appeared Kennett		Here Insert Name an	d Title of the Officer
becomen's obligation Printers		me(s) of Signer(s)	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER
ruha neavad to me an the Le-	ele of enticlastom, audanon to be the movement whose weeth in	Vara subscribed to the within in-	ment and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capa	sis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is city(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument	the person(s), or the entity upon beh	nalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
			WITNESS my hand and official seal.
		,	SignatureSignature of Notary Public
			Some of times to a some
Plo	ce Notary Seul Above		

	PATENT ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number 48993-701,202
IN WITNES below:	SS WHEREOF, said Inventor(s) have executed and de	livered this ins	trument to said Assignee as of the dates written
Dine:	Douglas Michael Ackermann, Jr.		
A notary public or other offi accuracy, or validity of that de-	icer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual ocument.	•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
State of California County of	}		
On	before me.	Here Insert Name at	nd Title of the Officer
personally appeared Douglas	Michael Ackermann, Ir. Nume(s) of Signe		
	W A		<u> </u>
	is of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribe ity(ics), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),	or the entity upon be	half of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the
			State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
			WITNESS my hand and official seal.
			Signature Signature of Notary Public
•			Signature of Notary Public
Plac	e Notary Seal Ahove		
Date: 11/16/2015	Vames Loudin	j š e	
A notary public or other offi accuracy, or validity of that do	cer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual ocument.	who signed the docu	ment to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness.
State of	before me,		×
Date Date	before me,	Here Insert Name at	nd Title of the Officer
personally appeared <u>James Lo</u>	nudin Name(s) of Signe		
~			
	s of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribe ty(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),	or the entity upon be	half of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the
			State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct, WITNESS my band and official seal.
			Signature Signature of Notary Public
101	a Mataus Sual Home		***************************************
······································	e Notary Sual Ahove		
Date:	Kenneth J. Mandell		
A notary public or other offi- accuracy, or validity of that de	cer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual neument.	who signed the docu	ment to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness,
State of)		
On	before me,	Here Insert Name or	ad Title of the Officer
personally appeared <u>Kenneth</u>	J. Mandell Name(x) of Signe		
	s of antisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribe	d to the within instru	
mismeraneur authorized capaci	ty(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),		half of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
			WITNESS my hand and official seal,
			Signature
			Signature of Notary Public
Plan	u Netaru Seal Abova		

		
	ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number 48993-701.202
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, sai below:	d Inventor(s) have executed and delivered this ins	strument to said Assignee as of the dates written
Date:		and the second of the second o
Douglas Michael Ack	rmana, fr.	
A notary public or other officer completing this certifi accuracy, or validity of that document.	cate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the doc-	ument to which this certificate is attached, and not the multifulness,
State of California) County of) On befor	\$ me,	150
Date personally appeared Douglaz Michael Ackenneun, Jr		nd Title of the Officer
	Name(s) of Signer(s)	
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence this/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/	o be the person(s) whose name(s) isfare subacritied to the within histor their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon be	ument and asknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in chalf of which the person(a) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
		WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	- 1 × 1 × 1 × 1 × 1 × 1 × 1 × 1 × 1 × 1	Signature Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above		
Date:		
James Lordin		
A notary public or other officer completing this cestific accuracy, or validity of that document.	age verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the docu	ment to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness,
State of	me,	*
Date personally appeared lames Loudin	Here Insert Name as	rd Title of the Officer
	Name(s) of Signer(s)	
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/t	be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instru heir signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon be	ment and acknowledged to ros that he/she/they executed the same in half of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PEPIALTY OF PERIURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
		WITNESS my hand and official seal.
		Signature
#i;		Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Show	1/,,/	
Date: 10/24/15 /24// Kennesh 3. Mandfill	'4	# *
A notary public or other officer completing this certific accuracy, or validity of that document.	ste verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the docu	ment to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness,
State of		
County of	më. Here Insert Name ar	of Bila of the Officer
Date personally appeared Kenneth I. Mandell		u time ig the Ogics
	Name(s) of Signeris)	
who proved to me on the basis of sanisfactory evidence to his/hen/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/hen/t		nait of which the personal stated, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERIURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
) ·	WITMESS my hand and official seel.
	i de	SignatureSignature of Notery Public
Place Natory Seol Above		

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number 48993-701.202
RECEIVED AND AGREED TO BY ASSIGNEE:	OYSTER POINT PHARMA, INC.
Date: 11/16/2015	BHM TM Name: William I. Link, Ph.D.
	Title: President
*	



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Halo



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the MISSPELLING OF FIRST ASSIGNOR'S LAST NAME AND OUTDATED ASSIGNEE ADDRESS previously recorded on Reel 037058 Frame 0715. Assignor (s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DOUGLAS MICHAEL ACKERMANN, JR.	11/10/2015
JAMES LOUDIN	11/16/2015
KENNETH J. MANDELL	10/24/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OYSTER POINT PHARMA, INC.
Street Address:	ONE SANSOME STREET, #3630
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
Crare Court J.	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94104

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Number
14887248

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)842-7899

Email: mmcilhenny@cooley.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if

provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: COOLEY LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVE. NW, SUITE 700 Address Line 2: ATTN: IP DOCKETING DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OYST-004/03US 328567-2180
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CONNIE C. TONG
Signature:	/Connie C. Tong/
Date:	04/03/2017

Total Attachments: 12

source=OYST-004 03US 14887248 Original Assignment Submission#page1.tif source=OYST-004 03US 14887248 Original Assignment Submission#page2.tif source=OYST-004_03US_14887248_Original_Assignment_Submission#page3.tif source=OYST-004_03US_14887248_Original_Assignment_Submission#page4.tif source=OYST-004 03US 14887248 Original Assignment Submission#page5.tif source=OYST-004_03US_14887248_Original_Assignment_Submission#page6.tif source=OYST-004_03US_14887248_Original_Assignment_Submission#page7.tif source=OYST-004 03US 14887248 Corrective Assignment#page1.tif source=OYST-004 03US 14887248 Corrective Assignment#page2.tif source=OYST-004 03US 14887248 Corrective Assignment#page3.tif source=OYST-004 03US 14887248 Corrective Assignment#page4.tif source=OYST-004 03US 14887248 Corrective Assignment#page5.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT4349851 Receipt Date: 04/03/2017

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Docket Number 48993-701-202

00 T 3/36/17 WHEREAS, the undersigned: ACKERMANN L. ACKERMAN, Ir. Douglas

Michael 341 Costnead Drive San Francisco, CA 94131 2. LOUDIN, James 203 Kilts Houston, TX 17021 MANDEUL, Kennith J. 147 Lowell Street Artington, MA 02474

(hereinafter "Inventor(s))," have invented certain new and useful improvements in

DRY EYE TREATMENTS

for which application serial number 14/887,248 was filed on October 19, 2015 in the United States Parent and Trademark Office:

(hereinafter, "Application(s)"). The term "Application(s)" also includes all patent applications that share or claim priority to or from the above application(s).

CCT 3/3=117 One Sansome Street, #3630**

WHEREAS, Oyster Point Pharma, inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at the Content Fold of State of Delaware, having a place of business at the Content Fold of State 301. South San Principle, CA 94080-(hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirons of acquiring the entire right, fittle and interest in and to said Application(s), and the inventions disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the inventions, heretofore conceived, made or discovered, whether jointly or severally, by said Inventor(s) (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Inventions"), and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection thereon granted in the United States, foreign countries, or under say international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, including those filed under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property. The Patent Cooperation Treaty or otherwise (hereinafter "Patent(s)").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Inventor(s) to have been received in full from said Assignee:

- [. Said Inventor(s) do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said Inventions; (b) in and to said Applications, including the right to claim priority to and from said Application(s); (c) in said to each and every application that is a divisional, substitution, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any of said Application(s); (d) in and to said Patent(s) and each and every patent issuing or reissning from any of the foregoing; (e) in and to each and every reissue, reexamination, renewal or extension of any kind of any of the foregoing; (f) in and to each and every patent and application filed muside the United States and corresponding to any of the foregoing; and (g) in and to all claims for past, present and future infringement of the Patent(s), including all rights to sue for and to receive and recover for Assignee's own use all past, present, and future lost profits, royalties, and damages of whatever nature recoverable from an intringement of the Patent(s).
- Said Inventor(s) hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty. Such cooperation by said Inventor(s) shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed, (b) for prosecuting any applications covering said inventions; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said Inventions; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said Patent(s); (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Inventions; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said Inventions and any applications therefor and any Patent(s) granted thereon, including without limitation reissues and recomminations, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that reasonable expenses incurred by said inventor(s) in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.
- 3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignce, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventor(s), their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. Said inventor(s) hereby warrant, represent and covenant that said inventor(s) have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.
- 5. Said Inventor(s) hereby request that any Patent(s) issuing in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, be issued in the name of the Assignee, or its successors and assigns, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.
- This instrument will be interpreted and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of California, without regard to conflict of law principles. If any provision of this instrument is found to be illegal or unenforceable, the other provisions shall remain effective and enforceable to the greatest extent permitted by law. This instrument may be executed in counterparts, each of which is deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same agreement.

Attorney Decises No. 48993-701, 202, Passes Appl. No. 14787,248 Page 1 of 3

Docket Number 48993-701.202 PATENT ASSIGNMENT IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Inventor(s) have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee as of the dates written One: 300/0/2015 Douglas Michael Ackermann, Jr. A notary positive or other officer completing this sectificate conflict soly the identity of the melividual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the humilianess, scoursey, or validity of that document State of California County of before me Here besert Nome and Pills of the Cyliner personally appeared Nouglas Michael Accommon, S. Name (s) of Signorts: who proved to me on the basis of estimatory existings to be the persons; whose cancels listure subscribed to the within materialist and soknowledged to me that he storifies executed the some in his her their sutherned capacity (les), and that by his describent signature(s) on the instrument to person (s), or the entiry upon behalf of which the person(s) exted, excepted the instrument. I comfy under PENALTY OF PERSONY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and context. WITNESS my hand and official and Signature Ognature of Natury Public Place Notary Seal Above James Loudin A majory public or other officer econologies this constitute verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the dominant to which this constitute is attached, and not the truthintions. State of County of Here Issert Flome and Other of the Officer presuntity appeared lange Loadin. Name (s) of Signer(s) who proved to me on the basis of saisteetory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) letter subscribed to the willing assessment and acknowledged to the time he shothey executed the name in his discident authorized expectiveness, and that by his her their agriculture(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity open behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under FENALTY OF PERSONA under the few at the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my band and official real. Signature Signature of Notary Public Clack Normy Spai Above Date: Kenneth L Mandell a more public or other officer econfigure that conflicts working only the identity of the individual who agreed the document to which this certificate is attached, and was the magnificience. scorney, or validity of that discussess. State of County of Ages Here Invert Same and Tale of the Officer personally appeared Kennigh J. Mandell. Accordes of Nignories who proved to me on the basis of exhibitation endence to be the person(s) whose name(s) in we substitude to the within institution and substituting the the basis in this horizontal departments, and that by his her their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon the history which the person(s) nevel, executed the instrument. I exercity under PERALTY OF PERSONY under the laws of the

Size of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITHESS my band and official scal.

Signature Signature of Notory Public

Place States Sent Above

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number 48993-701,202	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Inventor(s) have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assigned as of the dates written below;		
Door. Douglas Mühari Arhannana. Ir.		
A printy public or when efficier complaints the continues verifies only the alcohy of the individual who signed the document, or existly, of dist document	nen so uhid dik cerificas b auxbod, and net be trainibou.	
Small of Colliberals.		
Da bolive no Here lucer Feare no Here lucer Feare no presentily appeared English Microbiologicals.	i File ii lie Mor	
Nomer's at Senson		
8	ist of which the patronist scied, executed the instruction. I certify under PENALTY OF PUBLICY under the large of the State of California that the integring patroprofit is true and critical.	
	WYONFES in found and unfacial sout	
	Apantana (Solator) Public	
	adimina incombring	
Philos Nature Seal Above		
Same 1. Suelie St. 2012 de la la companya de la companya della com		
A vinkly guidle of other ufficer composing the conflicing vertice only the identity of the individual wise signed the documents.	a confidenceste con tractament supposes in instances mass	
Note of		
Dide George Nicons and	I Little sig the Hijlicor	
permisally approved Immer i gustin Sometij of Sigmerfer		
was proceed to me on the basis of sucretic are so denied which personner whose number some subscriber to the within implicit Nigher their entherized expectly (lest, and that by his her their signal reas; on the instrument the presents, or the emity open help	nifer which the presence) total, executed the institution.	
	Localify under PENALTY OF MELLIDY under the last of the Europe Collingia that the linegology paragraph is true and correct	
	WITWEST my hand and religion lood	
	Signature Signature of Ferrory Fulling	
These Minury Soul Abone		
Numerik I. Weerleif	4.	
A nouny public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity at the individual who signed the document accuses or validity of that document.		
State of		
On Nelive mi, Here lines Native wi	d Saturaj die Ogresi	
personally appeared Economics Mandell		
who proof in no or the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the personal whose national is too submitted to too such in instrument and acknowledged to me that he also have accounted the sense in his hardward expansion and that by his her like in instrument the personal acquainty to the like the personal acquainty for the like instrument the like of the		
	W17MESS no komi omi officali scal.	
	SignatureSignature of Natury Fields:	
Printer Makang Kadi Akin'a		

7803010_Ldoc

Attorney Oceka No. 88985-701, 202, Pason Appl. No. 14/227,248 Page 2 of 3

PATENT	'ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number 48993-701.202
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, sai below:	f Inventor(s) have executed and delive	red this instrument to said Assignce as of the dates written
Duie:	YESAR, Jr.	
Francisco de validos afeterá decument	are verifies only the identity of the individual who s	algred the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the mathfulness,
State of California) County of)		
On	ne. Rere	Inseri Name and Title of the Officer
Seazonan's abbase Constitution West Manual Constitution of the Con	Same(s) of Signer(s)	
		he within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
		WITNESS my issed and official seat.
		Signature of Notary Public
Flocs Notary Seal Abovs		
Date: Jumes Londin		
A notary public or other officer completing this certific accuracy, or validity of that document.	tte verifies only the identity of the individual who si	greed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the muticuless,
State of		
Date	me,	Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared James Loudin	Name(s) of Signer(x)	
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to his/her/fleir authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/fl	the the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the se's signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the	e within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
		I certify under PENALTY OF PERFORY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and norrest.
		WITNESS my hand and official seel.
	•	Signature Signature of Notory Public
Place Notary Seal \$156ve	<i>H</i> ,,,,	
Descr. 10/24/15 Kenneth J. Mandfill	<u>uq</u>	
A notary public or other officer completing this certifical accuracy, or validity of that document.	te verifies only the identity of the individual who sig	used the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness,
State of		
Onbefore;	në,	nsers Hume and Title of the Officer
personally appeared Kenneth J. Mandell	Name(s) of Signer(s)	
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to his/her/their antionized capacity(les), and that by his/hor/th	e the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the fir signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the s	within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in mitry upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
		I certify under PENALTY OF PERIURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
		WITNESS my hand and official seal.
		Signature Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above		

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number 48993-701,202
RECEIVED AND AGREED TO BY ASSIGNEE:	OYSTER POINT PHARMA, INC.
Date: 11/16/2015	Name: William J. Link, Ph.D. Title: President

Attorney Docket No. 48993-701,202, Patent Appl. No. 14/887,248 Page 3 of 3 **PATENT**

REEL: 052689 FRAME: 0694

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DOUGLAS MICHAEL ACKERMANN, JR	11/10/2015
JAMES LOUDIN	11/16/2015
KENNETH J. MANDELL	10/24/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OYSTER POINT PHARMA, INC.
Street Address:	395 OYSTER POINT BLVD., SUITE 501
City:	SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94080

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14887248	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: 6504939300

Email: patentdocket@wsgr.com, jolivera@wsgr.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is

unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI

Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	48993-701.202
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEANETTE M. OLIVERA
Signature:	/Jeanette M. Olivera/
Date:	11/17/2015

PATENT REEL: 052589 FRAME: 0655/2017 9:51 AM Total Attachments: 5

 $source = 48993\text{-}701\text{-}202_Assignment \#page 1.tif$

source=48993-701-202_Assignment#page2.tif

source=48993-701-202_Assignment#page3.tif

source=48993-701-202 Assignment#page4.tif

source=48993-701-202_Assignment#page5.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT3619251 Receipt Date: 11/17/2015

PATENT

REEL: 052589 FRAME: 0656/2017 9:51 AM

PATENT ASSIGNMENT.

Docket Number 48993-701.202

WHEREAS, the undersigned:

 ACKERMAN, Jr., Douglas Michael
 341 Crestmont Drive
 San Francisco, CA 94131 2. LOUDIN, James 293 Kilts Houston, TX 77024 MANDELL, Renneth J. 147 Lowell Street Adiagton, MA 02474

(hereinafter "Inventor(s))," have invented certain new and useful improvements in

DRY EYE TREATMENTS

for which application serial number 14/887,248 was filed on October 19, 2015 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

(hereinafter, "Application(s)"). The term "Application(s)" also includes all patent applications that share or claim priority to or from the above application(s).

WHEREAS, Ovster Point Pharma, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 395 Ovster Point Blvd., Suite 501, South San Francisco, CA 94080, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Application(s), and the inventions disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the inventions, heretofore conceived, made or discovered, whether jointly or severally, by said Inventor(s) (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Inventions"), and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection thereon granted in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, including those filed under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, The Patent Cooperation Treaty or otherwise (hereinafter "Patent(s)").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Inventor(s) to have been received in full from said Assignee:

- I. Said Inventor(s) do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said Inventions; (b) in and to said Applications, including the right to claim priority to and from said Application(s); (c) in and to each and every application that is a divisional, substitution, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any of said Application(s); (d) in and to said Patent(s) and each and every patent issuing or reissuing from any of the foregoing; (e) in and to each and every reissue, reexamination, renewal or extension of any kind of any of the foregoing; (f) in and to each and every patent and application filed outside the United States and corresponding to any of the foregoing; and (g) in and to all claims for past, present and future infringement of the Patent(s), including all rights to sue for and to receive and recover for Assignee's own use all past, present, and future lost profits, royalties, and damages of whatever nature recoverable from an infringement of the Patent(s).
- 2. Said Inventor(s) hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the inflest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty. Such cooperation by said Inventor(s) shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any applications covering said Inventions; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said Inventions; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said Patent(s); (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Inventions; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said Inventions and any applications therefor and any Patent(s) granted thereon, including without limitation reissues and reexaminations, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that reasonable expenses incurred by said Inventor(s) in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.
- 3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventor(s), their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. Said inventor(s) hereby warrant, represent and covenant that said inventor(s) have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.
- 5. Said Inventor(s) hereby request that any Patent(s) issuing in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, be issued in the name of the Assignee, or its successors and assigns, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.
- 6. This instrument will be interpreted and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of California, without regard to conflict of law principles. If any provision of this instrument is found to be illegal or unenforceable, the other provisions shall remain affective and enforceable to the greatest extent permitted by law. This instrument may be executed in counterparts, each of which is deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same agreement.

7863112_1.doc

PATENT ASSIGNM	ENT	Docket Number 48993-701,202
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Inventor(s) below:	have executed and deliver	ed this instrument to said Assignee as of the dates written
Date: [ON 9/30] Unugʻas Michael Ackermana, Jr.		
A notary public or other officer completing this confidence venifies only accoracy, or validity of that document.	the identity of the individual who si	med the document to which this conflicate is attached, and not the trainfulness.
State of California Country of		
Date	Here i Nume(s) of Signar(s)	noing Name and Title of the Officer
the state of the s	whose name(s) is/acc subscribed to th	e within businessed and administed god to me that he she they exceed the same in mity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PERALTY OF PERHIRY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing prograph is tree and correct. WITMESS my hand and official seal. Signature
Place Stoury Seet Abore	••••	
Siste: James Loudin		
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only a accuracy, or validity of that document	the identity of the individual who sy	pred the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the traditioness.
Street of		
Parsonally appeared janus Louden	Bere	neart States and Title of the Offices
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) of the formular satisfactor earliest suggesture(s) of the formular satisfactors and the satisfactors are suggested as the satisfactors are satisfactors.	Name(s) of Vigner(s) where name(s) is not subscribed to the is the instrument the person(s), or the	within instrument and acknowledged to me that he shotbey executed the same in nitity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I sentify under PENALTY OF PERALKY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature. Signature.
Place Sotary Seal Above		
Onte Konneth L. Mandell		
A misry public or other officer completing this centificate verifies only t secondary, or validity of this document.	the identity of the individual who sig	and the document to which this cortificate is attached, and not the traditioness,
State of	More 3	mest Namo saad This of the Offices
personally appeared Kannath I. Mundell	Sume(i) of Segments:	
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory ovidence to be the person(s) of bis-her/their authorized capacity(ics), and that by his-her/their arguments(s) or continue to be the person (s) or continue to the person (s) or continue	educe name(s) is are subscribed to the other baseument the personn(s), or the	within instrument and acknowledged to me that he shother executed the same in nairy upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PERALTY OF PERAIRY under the laws of the State of California that the finegoing paragraph is true and current. WITMISS my hand and official seat. Signature Signature of Natury Public.

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number 48993-701,202
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Inventor(s) have executed and delivered this in below:	nstrument to said Assignce as of the dates written
Lose: Douglas Michael Arborounu, Jr.	
A notice public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the density of the individual who signed the de accuracy, or califory of that document.	regiment to which this cartificate is attached, and not the materialistic
State of California County at Deform sec	
First Hose Money Money	and Table of the Offices
who proved to see on the hink of satisfactory revidence in he the person(s) whose summer the advanthed to the within his his hardher authorized aspecting us), and that by his her their algorithms the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon	behalf of which the person(s) scrept executed the instrument.
	Londify under PERALTY OF PERUIRY under the love of the State of California that the foregoing pumproph is tree and correct.
K.	WTNESS my band and official seat.
	Signature
Place Value State Starie	
Dave V 15/ W 15 Latinus Survey Lange	
A actory public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the tidividual who algoed the de acrosses, or validity of that decomment	semonth to which this perittents is another, and not the multiplicanes
Sisse of Country of Sections one.	**
	and Otters the Officer
NameSy of Signoris	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
who proved to me on the holes of satisfactory exidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) before subscribed to the within im his/her/their sufficient capacity(lex), and that by his/her/their algorator(s) on the invariance the person(s), or doe emity upon	thehalf of which the person's) area, executed the tessement. I certify index PENALTY OF PERSORY make the laws of the State of California that the foregoing purgraph is more and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seat.
	Signature Signature of Nontry Fubility
Philip Natary Societ Ability	
Esser Kennetts I. Numpet	
A nowny public or other officer completing this certificant verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the de- sergment, so called y of that decument.	becament to which this executions: is anisolant, and not the trainfulness,
Signe of County of County of County of County of Bees Invest Name	
Suming Comment Specifical Summer Specifical	
who proved means the house of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) from subscribed to the writin in birden/dain authorized capacity(ics), and that by his/terribeir signomor(s) on the instrument the person(s), as the emity upon	
	WYPHINE my band and official soil.
	Rignature Signature of Britany Public

7863112_1.doe

Place Solary Seal Above

Allorsey Docket So., 48993-761-202, Patent Appl. Sos. 147887.288 Phys. 2 of 3

PATEN	ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number 48993-701,202
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, sai	d Inventor(s) have executed and delivered this ins	trument to said Assignee as of the dates written
below		
Date: Dauglas Michael Arki	rmana, Jr.	:
A notary public or other officer completing this certifi- accuracy, or validity of that document.	case verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the doce	ment to which this certificate is attached, and not the trufffulness.
occurrence and a second		
State of California Country of	v me	
Date	Here Insert Name so	d Tide of the Officer
personally appeared <u>Douglas Michael Arkennatur.</u> L	Name(s) of Signer(s)	
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence this heaville in sufficience capacity (les), and that by his heaville.		ment and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in half of which the person(s) stred, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERFURY nuder the laws of the State of California that the foregoing perspraph is true and correct.
		WITNESS my hand and official seal,
	*	Signature Signature of Resury Public
wer. Jacob was was o		
Place Notery Seal Above		
Oste: James Londin		
,		
A notary public or other officer completing this corrilla accuracy, or ratidity of that document.	are verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the docu	need to whom this commone is attached, and not the uniformities,
Sinte of}		
County of	we.	and the second s
Date	nneBern Inner! Name an	d Title of the Officer
heazonegh abheates james Fongja	Numa(s) of Signer(s)	
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence o	be the person(s) whose name(s) laive subscribed to the within insulu- their eignature(s) on the lustrament the person(s), or the entity upon bot	ment and selectively edged to see that be inhaltery executed the same in
mether their sequences coherentiant's are use of unsuen		I certify under PENALTY OF PERUTRY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
		WITNESS my hand and official axal.
		Signature Signature of Notary Public
		ngman e a riving r man
Phase Hotory Seat Fiftee 1	4/,/	
Date: 10/24/15 Kenneth J. Manuskii	<u> </u>	# \$
in the second		
A notary public or other officer completing this certific security, or validity of that document.	has verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the docu	peut to which this certificate is attached, and not the muthfulness.
Siste of County of	20 V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V	
On Date	me Here Insert Name an	I Title of the Officer
personally appeared Kenneth I. Mandell	Name(s) of Signer(s)	
who proved to me on the tasis of satisfactory evidence to bisher/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by higher)		adf of which the person(s) acred, executed the mainiment. I certify under PENALTY OF PERIORY under the lowe of the
		State of California that the foregoing paragraph is tree and ourrest
		WITHESS my hand and official scal.
	*	Signature Signature of Rosery Public
Place Noting Seal Above		

Anomey Decket No. 48993-701-202, Patent Appl. No. 14/887,248 Page 2 of 3

7863112_1.doc

PATENT ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number 48993-701.202	to see
RECEIVED AND AGREED TO BY ASSIGNEE:		DINT PHARMA, INC.	
Date: 11/16/2015	Name: Willia Title: Preside	om J. Link, Ph.D.	
	*		

RECORDED: 05/06/2020

Attenticy Docket No. 48993-701.202, Patent Appl. No. 14/887,248 Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 052589 FRAME: 0661